Hand lever valves VHER
Subject to change – 2015/122 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves VHER
Key features
Powerful Flexible Practical
-M- Flow
170 … 3800 l/min
� 4/3-way valve

2015/12 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves, VHER-AH, reversible, metal lever
Type codes
VHER – AH – – –
Type
VHER Hand lever valve with detent
Design
AH Hand lever, metal version
Valve function
M04C 4/3-way valve, mid-position closed
M04E 4/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted
Connection size
G18 Gx
G14 G¼
Connection type
LD To the side
UD Underneath
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 07/2016
Subject to change – 2015/128 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves, VHER-AH, reversible, metal lever
Technical data VHER-AH
-M- Flow rate
600 … 1500 l/min
-L- Pressure
–0.95 … +10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +80 °C
General technical data
Connection size Gx G¼
Valve function 4/3-way, closed or exhausted
Design Rotary slide valve
Sealing principle Hard
Type of mounting Option of front panel mounting or through-holes
Type of control Direct
Type of actuation Manual
Actuating lever (can be removed) Metal
Switching status display Via accessories
Mounting position Any
Direction of flow Reversible
Non-overlapping Yes
Exhaust air function With flow control
Nominal flow rate Port at the side [l/min] 600 1150
Port underneath [l/min] 800 1500
Nominal width [mm] 6 8
Pneumatic connection 1,2,3,4 Gx G¼
Actuating torque at 10 bar [Nm] 1.1 2.8
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] –0.95 … 10
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +80
Corrosion resistance class [CRC] 21)
*
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation may occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative requirements for the surface and which are in direct contact with the ambient atmo­
sphere typical for industrial applications.
Proximity sensors for switching status display
Connection size Connection direction Type
SME-10-… L-… SME-10-… Q-…
Gx Underneath � �
At the side – �
G¼ Underneath � �
At the side – �
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 07/2016
2015/12 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves, VHER-AH, reversible, metal lever
Technical data VHER-AH

Subject to change – 2015/1216 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves, VHER-BH, reversible, polymer lever
Type codes
VHER – BH – – –
Type
VHER Hand lever valve with detent
Design
BH Hand lever, polymer version
Valve function
M04C 4/3-way valve, mid-position closed
M04E 4/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted
Connection size
M05 M5 (polymer version only)
G18 Gx
G14 G¼
Connection type
LD To the side
UD Underneath
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 07/2016
2015/12 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves, VHER-BH, reversible, polymer lever
Technical data VHER-BH
-M- Flow rate
170 … 1500 l/min
-L- Pressure
–0.95 … +10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +80 °C
General technical data
Connection size M5 Gx G¼
Valve function 4/3-way, closed or exhausted
Design Rotary slide valve
Sealing principle Hard
Type of mounting Front panel mounting Option of front panel mounting or through-holes
Type of control Direct
Type of actuation Manual
Actuating lever (can be removed) Polymer (plastic)
Actuator lock With accessories (Actuating lever can be latched and locked in 3 positions. If the actuating
lever is locked, it cannot be removed.)
Switching status display Via accessories
Mounting position Any
Direction of flow Reversible
Nominal flow rate Port at the side [l/min] 170 600 1150
Port underneath [l/min] 260 800 1500
Nominal width [mm] 4 6 8
Pneumatic connection 1,2,3,4 M5 Gx G¼
Actuating torque at 10 bar [Nm] 0.6 1.1 2.8
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] –0.95 … 10
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +80
Corrosion resistance class [CRC] 21)
*
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with the surrounding industrial environment or media such as
coolants or lubricating agents.
Proximity sensors for switching status display
Connection size Connection direction Type
SME-10-… L-… SME-10-… Q-…
M5 Underneath � �
At the side – �
Gx Underneath � �
At the side – �
G¼ Underneath � �
At the side – �
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 07/2016
Subject to change – 2015/1218 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...

2015/12 – Subject to change 25� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves, VHER-H-B43, non-reversible, metal lever
Type codes
VHER – – H – – –
Type
VHER Hand lever valve with detent
Design
– Hand lever, metal version
Type of actuation
H Hand lever, top
Valve function
B43C 4/3-way valve, detenting, mid-position
closed
B43E 4/3-way valve, detenting, mid-position
open
B43U 4/3-way valve, detenting, mid-position
pressurised
Direction of flow
– Non-reversible
Connection direction, pneumatic connection
– At the side
B Underneath
Connection size, pneumatic connection
G18 G1/8
G14 G1/4
G12 G1/2
Subject to change – 2015/1226 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves, VHER-H-B43, non-reversible, metal lever
Technical data VHER-H-B43
-M- Flow rate
600 … 3800 l/min
-L- Pressure
–0.95 … +10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +80 °C
General technical data
Connection size G1/8 G1/4 G1/2
Valve function 4/3-way, detenting, mid-position closed, exhausted or pressurised
Design Rotary slide valve
Sealing principle Hard
Type of mounting Option of front panel mounting or through-holes
Type of pilot control Direct
Type of actuation Manual
Actuating lever (can be removed) Metal (die-cast aluminium)
Actuator lock None
Switching position indication Via accessories
Mounting position Any
Direction of flow Non-reversible
Non-overlapping Yes
Exhaust air function With flow control
Nominal flow rate Port at side [l/min.] 600 1150 3200
Port underneath [l/min.] 800 1500 3800
Nominal width [mm] 6 8 12
Pneumatic connection 1, 2, 3, 4 G1/8 G1/4 G1/2
Actuating torque at 6 bar [Nm] 0.9 2 5
Operating and environmental conditions
Connection size G1/8 G1/4 G1/2
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] 0 … 10 (vacuum only permitted at port 3)
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +80
Temperature of medium [°C] –20 … +80
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with the surrounding industrial environment or media such as
coolants or lubricating agents.
Proximity sensors for switching position indication
Connection size Connection direction Type
SME-10-… -L-…  SMT-10… -L-… SME-10-… -Q-…  SMT-10… -Q-…
G1/8 Underneath � � � �
At the side – – � �
G1/4 Underneath � � � �
At the side – – � �

Subject to change – 2015/1238 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves, VHER-P-H-B43, non-reversible, polymer lever
Type codes
VHER – – H – – –
Type
VHER Hand lever valve with detent
Design
P Hand lever, polymer version
Type of actuation
H Hand lever, top
Valve function
B43C 4/3-way valve, detenting, mid-position
closed
B43E 4/3-way valve, detenting, mid-position
open
B43U 4/3-way valve, detenting, mid-position
pressurised
Direction of flow
– Non-reversible
Connection direction, pneumatic connection
– At the side
B Underneath
Connection size, pneumatic connection
M5 M5
G18 G1/8
G14 G1/4
G12 G1/2
2015/12 – Subject to change 39� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Hand lever valves, VHER-P-H-B43, non-reversible, polymer lever
Technical data VHER-P-H-B43
-M- Flow rate
170 … 3800 l/min
-L- Pressure
–0.95 … +10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +80 °C
General technical data
Connection size M5 G1/8 G1/4 G1/2
Valve function 4/3-way, detenting, mid-position closed, exhausted or pressurised
Design Rotary slide valve
Sealing principle Hard
Type of mounting Option of front panel mounting or through-holes
Type of piloting Direct
Type of actuation Manual
Actuating lever (can be removed) Polymer (plastic, PA)
Actuator lock With accessories (Actuating lever can be latched and locked in 3 positions. If the actuating
lever is locked, it cannot be removed.)
Switching position indication Via accessories
Mounting position Any
Direction of flow Non-reversible
Non-overlapping Yes
Exhaust air function With flow control
Nominal flow rate Port at side [l/min.] 170 600 1150 3200
Port underneath [l/min.] 260 800 1500 3800
Nominal width [mm] 4 6 8 12
Pneumatic connection 1, 2, 3, 4 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G1/2
Actuating torque at 6 bar [Nm] 0.5 0.9 2 5
Operating and environmental conditions
Connection size M5 G1/8 G1/4 G1/2
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] 0 … 10 (vacuum only permitted at port 3)
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +80
Temperature of medium [°C] –20 … +80
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with the surrounding industrial environment or media such as
coolants or lubricating agents.
Proximity sensors for switching position indication
Connection size Connection direction Type
SME-10-… -L-…  SMT-10… -L-… SME-10-… -Q-…  SMT-10… -Q-…
M5 Underneath � � � �
At the side – – � �